
Table of Grade Distribution by Gender

Grade UG E E+ D D+ C C+ B B+ A A+ NR Total

Male n 54 41 199 505 849 1,146 1,272 1,034 841 727 569 0 7,237

% 0.7 0.6 2.7 7.0 11.7 15.8 17.6 14.3 11.6 10.0 7.9 0.0 100.0

Female n 50 36 136 355 566 760 940 945 855 835 795 0 6,273

% 0.8 0.6 2.2 5.7 9.0 12.1 15.0 15.1 13.6 13.3 12.7 0.0 100.0

Gender X n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total n 104 77 335 860 1,415 1,906 2,212 1,979 1,696 1,562 1,364 0 13,510

% 0.8 0.6 2.5 6.4 10.5 14.1 16.4 14.6 12.6 11.6 10.1 0.0 100.0

Score Ranges 0-9 10-14 15-26 27-36 37-46 47-56 57-66 67-74 75-81 82-89 90-100 N/A Max 100

Mean 64

Std Dev 20.2

Median C+

565

416

0

981

7,802

6,689

0

14,491

Business Management

Graded Assessment 1

COURSEWORK UNIT 3

2018

Not Assessed:

Summary Statistics:

For  privacy reasons, a gender with less than 5 students assessed has been assigned to the category of NR (Not Reported).

Gender X

Total

Gender X numbers are too low for a graph to be meaningful
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Gender X
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Total Enrolments incl. 

Not Assessed:

Male

Female

No graph is supplied for this GA as student numbers are too small for a graph to 
be meaningfull.
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Table of Grade Distribution by Gender

Grade UG E E+ D D+ C C+ B B+ A A+ NR Total

Male n 31 38 150 422 587 903 1,070 1,096 972 884 603 0 6,756

% 0.5 0.6 2.2 6.2 8.7 13.4 15.8 16.2 14.4 13.1 8.9 0.0 100.0

Female n 15 27 94 312 388 609 743 971 927 981 837 0 5,904

% 0.3 0.5 1.6 5.3 6.6 10.3 12.6 16.4 15.7 16.6 14.2 0.0 100.0

Gender X n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total n 46 65 244 734 975 1,512 1,813 2,067 1,899 1,865 1,440 0 12,660

% 0.4 0.5 1.9 5.8 7.7 11.9 14.3 16.3 15.0 14.7 11.4 0.0 100.0

Score Ranges 0-9 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-47 48-56 57-65 66-74 75-82 83-91 92-100 N/A Max 100

Mean 67.9

Std Dev 19.3

Median B

1,046

785

0

1,831

7,802

6,689

0

14,491

Business Management

Graded Assessment 2

COURSEWORK UNIT 4

2018

Not Assessed:

Summary Statistics:

For  privacy reasons, a gender with less than 5 students assessed has been assigned to the category of NR (Not Reported).

Gender X

Total

Gender X numbers are too low for a graph to be meaningful
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Gender X
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Total Enrolments incl. 

Not Assessed:

Male

Female

No graph is supplied for this GA as student numbers are too small for a graph to 
be meaningfull.
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Table of Grade Distribution by Gender

Grade UG E E+ D D+ C C+ B B+ A A+ NR Total

Male n 146 198 330 504 799 995 1,030 917 746 575 388 0 6,628

% 2.2 3.0 5.0 7.6 12.1 15.0 15.5 13.8 11.3 8.7 5.9 0.0 100.0

Female n 90 137 206 334 538 695 864 873 721 714 639 0 5,811

% 1.5 2.4 3.5 5.7 9.3 12.0 14.9 15.0 12.4 12.3 11.0 0.0 100.0

Gender X n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total n 236 335 536 838 1,337 1,690 1,894 1,790 1,467 1,289 1,027 0 12,439

% 1.9 2.7 4.3 6.7 10.7 13.6 15.2 14.4 11.8 10.4 8.3 0.0 100.0

Score Ranges 0-9 10-16 17-25 26-35 36-48 49-62 63-75 76-87 88-97 98-108 109-150 N/A Max 150

Mean 68.9

Std Dev 29.4

Median C+

1,174

878

0

2,052

7,802

6,689

0

14,491

Business Management

Graded Assessment 3

WRITTEN EXAMINATION

2018

Not Assessed:

Summary Statistics:

For  privacy reasons, a gender with less than 5 students assessed has been assigned to the category of NR (Not Reported).

Gender X

Total

Gender X numbers are too low for a graph to be meaningful
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Male

Female

Gender X

Total

Total Enrolments incl. 

Not Assessed:

Male

Female

No graph is supplied for this GA as student numbers are too small for a graph to 
be meaningfull.
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